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An dnnouncement by:—
SOUTHERN IGNITION COMPANY,
Rutland Road Works, Hove. 'Phone 33796
Also at 47 Teville Road, Worthing. Phone 30424
The Local Lucas Agent giving daily service to the trade.
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WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

The Public are warned that on no account may they cross

the Madeira Drive during the event or watch the proceedings

from underneath the Colonnade or from the South side of
the Madeira Drive

Motor Racing is dangerous and Spectators attending this track do so entirely at

their own risk and it is a condition of admission that the promoters, owners of the

track and the drivers of vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of
accidents causing damage or personal injury to Spectators

Published by B. & H, M. C. Ltd., 296-298 Madeira Drive Arches, Brighton.
Printed by Horton-Stephens, (Prlnters) 26 Clifton Terrace, Brighton |.
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Plan of the Course
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BRIGDEN & CO.
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Brighton National Speed Trials
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A certain Winner
in every Class

Ford Five Star Cars give you
¥ COMFORT
¥ SAFETY
¥ ELEGANCE
¥
x

BETTER SERVICE FACILITIES

BEST VALUE FOR MONEY

ONE OF THE THREE GRACES

Eﬂartley&midgley

LTD

Private, Commercial, Agricultural
and Industrial Divisions

MAIN eoee DEALER
BRIGHTON HOVE

5:2°2:5:8 48231




( message fram the

(Councillor Lewis C. Cohen, J.P.)

The popularity of the Brighton Naticnal Spesd
Trials grows with each successive year, bringing
together motor enthusiasts from all parts of the British
Isles and visitors from overseas.

I greatly welcome this opportunity of extending
to competitors, officials, and to all those who come to
watch, my good wishes for a long day of thrilling
and enjoyable sport.

Mayor.
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The Committee wish to express their
appreciation for the very helpful

co-operation of :

H.W. THE MAYOR OF BRIGHTON
(Cr. Lewis C. Cohen, 1.p.)

THE CHAIRMAN (Cr. Mrs. K. Watson-Miller) and Members
of the Entertainments Committee of the Brighton
Corporation

THE BRIGHTON CORPORATION ENTERTAINMENTS MANAGER
(Mr. S. Avery)

THE BOROUGH ENGINEER, BRIGHTON
(Mr. D. J. Howe, M.1.C.E., M.LMUN.E.)

THe CHIEF CONSTABLE OF BRIGHTON
(Mr. C. F. W. Ridge)

THE CHiEF OFFICER OF BRIGHTON FIRE BRIGADE
(Mr. E. S. Calvert)

THE MEeDicAL OFFICER OF BRIGHTON
(Dr. W. S. Parker,
M.R.C.S., L.R.C.P., M.B., CH.B., D.P.H., R.C.P.S.)

Uppreciati

The Mayor & Corporation of Brighton for the use of Madeira Drive

The Organisers wish to express their sincere
thanks to the following for their assistance

Joseph Lucas Ltd, for supplying starting horn and batteries for
timing
The St. John's Ambulance Brigade

Messrs. Moores Ltd. and Seymours Garage for Breakdown
Appliances and Councillor F. M. Baker for the Towing
Vehicle

Messrs. Brittains Ltd. for Stewards’ Caravan and Mobile Tea Shop
Southdown Motor Services Ltd. for Timekeepers’ Buses



SPEED plus COMFORT...

The Triumph T.R.3 is available with a pressed-steel hard
top roof which provides complete saloon car comfort and
protection in bad weather, but is readily detachable for
fine weather motoring. Fitted with perspex sliding
windows and a large rear screen giving a full field of vision,
the hard top adds a touch of smartness and elegance to
the lines of the T.R.3, making this fine car, with its
100 m.p.h. performance and 32 m.p.g. petrol consumption,
the finest value in sports cars today. Laycock overdrive
is available as an optional extra.

TriumPH WLXR HARD TOP.

Price £715 P.T. £358-17-0. Total £1073-17-0

Brighton 26677 DISTRIBUTORS — Hove 38678

MOORIE’S

Mitre House, 147-8 Western Road,
BRIGHTON 1.

Jaguar House, 11920 Western Road, HOVE.
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List of Officials. 1956

Stewards—R.A.C.

B.& HM.C.

Clerk of the Course and
Secretary of the Meeting—

E. Giles
R. Benn, M.B.E., E. A. L. Midgley.
G. H. Harrington.

F. T. Marchant.

Deputy Clerk of the Course— E. W. Quero.

Hon. Medical Officers—

Timekeepers—
Time Auditor—
Scrutineers—
Judges— Start
Finish
Chief Marshal—
Paddock
Start
Finish
Gate

Paddock Marshals—
Start Marshals—
Gate Marshals—

Starting Lights—

False Start Marshals—

Finish Marshals—

Course Commentators—

Press Secretary—

Assistants

Results Board—
Competitors License
Examiners—

Special Duties—

Motor Cycle Marshals—

Signwriters—

Dr. W. S. Parker. Dr. Carter-Shaw.
Dr. R. McGhie -

Lt. Gen. A. H. Loughborough, O.B.E. & Assistants
H. P. Powell.
C.J. Stribling. Capt. S. R. Proctor. H. R. Godfrey

P. Croysdill. A. Tank. R. Holmes.
Maj. H. Pownall.

D. A. Smith.

T. L. Allard.

C. M. Seymour,

E. S. Baldwin.

D. A. Smith.

S. Horton-Stephens.

G. Rowlands. L. Starley. J. King. R. V. Webb.
G. Abrahams.

W. E. Baldwin. H. P. Blake. D. Hunt.
A. W, Seabrook. L.S. Cocks. F. Gill,

D. Levey. T. Paine. I Horton-Stephens.
D. Joscelyne. G. Grossman.

S. Pizzey. W. North

T. Guthrie. A. E. Wall, D. E. Harris.
F. Williams.

H. Tomlinson. J. Carter. A. Hayler, W. Skinner.
Mrs. D. Smith, Mrs. A, Havler. P. C. Saunders.
J. Shelton. D. Richings. P.J. Wren.

J. Moorey. A. Marsh.

L. G. Ogilvie. Assistant—J, Thomas.

Mrs. Seymour. Mrs. E. Quero. Mrs. I, Marchant.
Mrs. Horton-Stephens. Mrs. Carter. Mrs. Child.
Mrs. Darling. Mrs. A. Quantrell. Mrs. Holmes.

W. H. Child. C. H. Whittome. J. V. W. Bidwell,
Mrs. G. Harrington, - Mrs. Carter-Shaw.

D. Hamilton. D. F. D. Cartwright.
J. Craig. T. G. Harper.

J. Riley, in charge. Brighton & District M.C. Club.
Southern Observers M. C. Club.

Messrs, T.J. Braybon & Son Ltd., and Assistants,
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Powered by a 14 litre twin-carburettor engine, this brilliant M.G.,

newcomer to the sporting scene, is designed to carry on a long

tradition of success on road and track. A standard production model

driven by Ken Wharton covered 102.54 miles in one hour during a
recent speed and stamina test at Montlhery.

Demonstrations of the sensational M.G. Series M.G.A. and the
distinctive Magnette available with pleasure.

THE
COMPLETELY

SERIES

233 Preston Road, Brighton. Tel. 53021
and Davigdor Road, Hove




NUMERICAL LIST OF ENTRANTS -

SO0 b

Mrs, S. Park  Bristol Tojiero
T. H. Wisdom Aston Martin

J. M. D. Knight Jaguar

R. R. C. Walker Connaught

avel-liﬂ Scott Moncrieff Clsgl;::
. H. Keylock

Miss M. Hornby Cooper

Angela Abecassis H.W.

J. M, Trimble Jaguar XK]20
Miss M. Hockenhull Allnrd
Jean Bloxam Lotu
Capt. R. C. G. Ashby M. G
Daniel Richardson Rapier
" Porsche
Triumph TR3
1926 Bugatti
R. W. Fitzwilliam
1930 Alfa Romeo
A. 8. Raven 1929 Bugatti
P.]. Stubberfield 1926 Bugatti
Jack Smith 1925 Sunbeam
R. E. Hardy 1922/9 J.A.P.
W. Nicholson  Orlebar Sp.

Swandean Garage Spitfire Sp.
Ken Wharton E.R
James Berry E.R.A. Sp.
F. A. Norris Alta Sp.
R. R. C. Walker Connaught
Jack Smith Sunbeam
W.. G jackson Burterworth
P. Bell E.RA.
D. H. Gahagan H.W.M.
C. T. Atkins Connaught
F. E. Wall Bugatti
E. W. Holt Connaught
F. W. Russell Bugatti
P. J. Stubberfield Bugatti
A. G. Mann H.W.M. Alta
Murkett Bros. Ltd. Jaguar
G. D. Pick H.R.G.
North Star Engineering

Co. Lud. Talbot Sp.
Ken Wharton E.R.A.
John Broad E.R.A.
James Berry E.R.A. Sp.
D. R. Good E.R.A.
James Stuart E.R.A.
E. W. Holt Comnupht
C. R. Instone

Clive Edwards Cooper-Bmtol

% ’l(': ?tkma Connaught
7 ackson Cooper-Bristol
W. C. Jackson Aston
P Bell ER.A.
F. A. Norris Alta Sp.
R. R. C. Walker
G. D. Pick H.R.G.
James Stuart E.R.A.
g. Il-l[ goo;l ER.A.
X &3 ock Cooper
John Broad ERA.
R. R. C. Walker Cooper
H. G. Monk Cheetah
J. D. Farley Farley Sp.
A E, h per

11

65
66
67

1956

C. A. A. Mitchell ]J.A.P. Sp.
A. F. Rivers-Fletcher Ccoper

G. H. Keylock Cooper
J. D. Farley Farley g;
C. R. Instone Djinn
H. G. Monk Cheetah
Daniel Richmond Rapier
Frank Lockhart JP.
Brimotors Limited Viper
J. B. Welton Cooper
F. J. Mays M.
P. ]J. Mutton Iota
Car Exchange Ltd. Cooper
Cooper Car Co. Cooper
R. J. A. Petty Petty
R. B. James Cooper
R. W. Colton Cooper
Ray i Martin Sp.
H. Taylor Cooper-Norton
C. A. N. May Cooper
Gcorge Bowell  Hill Spec
eorge Powe pec.
Eu, Coo
C. B. Forster J.B.S.
R. Harris Arnott
E. W. Bennett  Bennett Sp.
K. R. Harris Smith
R. W. Fitzwilliam Alfa Romeo
H.A. Morten  Alfa Romeo
D. C. Bishop M.G
M. Potter-Moore M.G.
The Lord Ebury Bentley
J. A. Walker Bentley
D. E. C. Roberts Bentley
» Bcntlcy
E. R. Doig Bentley
D. W, Llewellyn Bentley
N. J. Bradley Bentley
O. Batten Bentley
R. P. Bradley Bentley
H. L. Halkyard Bentley
B. R. Eastick Bentley
N. D. Hollis Bentley
J. H. ]. Tatam Bentley
A. D. Lochhead Bentley
A. N. Hewitt Bentley
J. L. Goddard Bentley
G. H. G, Burton Bentley
R. W. Hogg Bentley
B.M. Russ-Turner Bentley
H. P. Holden Bentley
B. J. R. Chapman Bentley
Forrest Lycett Bentley
J. L. Goddard Jaguar
L. S. Davies Allard
A. R. Twentyman A, Martin
Gilbert Tyrer Ja
John Ogier Tojeiro
P. Everard Cooper A. Martin
C. T. Atkins Mercedes Benz
P.]. Sargent  Jaguar XK120
H.W. Motors, Ltd. H.W.M.

H. MacDonald Austin Healey
Miss Patsy Burt Aston Martin




12

CAR EXCHANGE (Brighton) LTD.

18 Church Road, Hove. Tel. Hove 38595

£y

The Racing and Sports Car Specialists

Every car stocked ex-
amined and tested by
our racing Director.

If you are really
interested in the sport
and contemplate
purchasing, please
consult us first.

We also carry a very excellent stock of

Fully Guaranteed Used Saloons and Tourers
Pre-War and Post-War from £50 to £700

Our Phone No. and Address is important to you

CAR EXCHANGE (Brighton) LTD.
18 Church Road, Hove. Tel. Hove 38595




129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

161
162
163

165
166
i67
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
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Numerical List of Entrants—continued

P. Brazier Jaguar XK 140
Donald Monro Invicta
G. B. Corser Jaguar
H. W. Motors Ltd. H.W.M.
Roland Shaw Iaﬁ::r
Peter Woozley Allard
R. Walker Mercedes Benz
Alan Godsal Allard

D. J.R. Chapman Bentley
H. W, Motors Ltd. H.W.M.
] Trimble Jaguar XK 120
Maurice Wick Allard
E. Alexander Cad./Allard
N. G.Reddish Austin Healey
John Deeley  Austin Healey
A, Barrett Greene Jaguar
J. M. Bowyer Austin Healey
D.W.Davies Austin Healey
A. M. Park  Bristol Tojiero
Archibald Lusty Triumph
]. Burke Porsche
John Patten A.C. Bristol
W. S. Perkins Lotus Mk VI
P. N. Marshall Connaught
Rosemary C. Seers  Cooper
Lt. Col, R. White Triumph
H. A. Morten Alfa Romeo
P.]. Brazier  Triumph TR3
D. Reddish Triumph TR3
R. D. Jennings Ace-Bristol
G. A. Ruddock Frazer Nash
J Buncombe  Tojeiro/Bristol

Michael Anthony Lotus
E. B. Wadsworth Porsche
H. M. Barron B.B.S.
Capt. Guy Ashby Leco/MG
H. J. Coombs Lotus
J. C. Stocks Tojeiro
D. A. Beare Denmark Sp.
Headland Carbs, Ltd. Elva
A. A. Mallett MG T.C
H. A. Appleby Ford Morgan
W. Constable M.G. T.D.
John Fisher Rennsport
P. D. Gammon Cooper
E. ]. W. Snusher BJ.S.
E. Lewis Lortus
William Frost Lotus
Roy Bloxam Lotus
C. P. McNaughton Elva

J. W. Bunbury F.C.B. Mk. 1
North Star Eng. Co.  Lotus
Robert Clark Kieft
Keith Rolfe Fiat
D. Scott Moncrieff Lotus

W. H. Ellis Lotus
J. M. Perkins Arnott
Jack Richards Lotus
1‘\". g Marsh C}oopcr
. C. Leedam a
Walter Freed Jaguar xxf;%
Montague Mostyn Jaguar
P. M. Salmon Jaguar
A. J. Jarvis Jaguar

193
194
195
196
197

David Baker Jaguar
Kenneth Rudd A.C.
Louis Jenner Morgan
F. E. Wall Triumph TR3
D. L. Masters Aston Martin
R. N. Robinson A.C. Ace
Italo G. Galdognetto Austin
F. M. Baker Triumph
A. W. Jones Jaguar
C. T. Atkins Mercedes Benz
R Walker Mercedes Benz
M. 8. Routley Jaguar XK140
. Orr-Ewing  Frazer Nash
Ronald Cooper Riley
Peter Cavanagh Healey
J. R. Rudd Frazer Nash
J. M. Knight Jaguar XK140
A. P. Warren Jaguar

W. A. Cook Mercedes Benz
W. D. Porter Jaguar XK 140
P. J. Brazier Triumph TR3
J. N. Sutton  Austin-Healey

Brian Heath Triumph
Lt. Col. R. White Triumph
R. A. Arnell Pors

K. 8. Richardson Porsche
W. A. Jacobs M.G.
W. G. F. Swayne M.G.
John Patten AC.
R. W. Fitzwilliam M.G.A.
J. R. Bradford Dellow
W. Constable M.G. T.D.

M. 8. Routley Jaguar XK140
. L. Goddard Bentley
. W. Davis... Austin-Healey
Miss M. Hockenhull  Allard
A. D. Sivyer Volkswa
Joy M. Child Ford Prefect
D. R. Grossmark Napier
F. M. Wilcock Swandean Sp.
N. G. Reddish Healey-Austin

David Baker Jaguar
P. J. Brazier  Triumph TR3
William Frost Lotus
F. M. Baker Jaguar
J N. Sutton  Austin-Healey
A. P. Warren Morris
J. R. Bradford Dellow
J. V. Bidwell Morris Minor
Frank Gill Austin
K. N. Rudd A.C. Ac
Car Exchange Ltd. = Cooper
H. A. Appleby Ford-Morgan
K. Rolfe Fiat
W. C. North Ford Zodiac
W. W. Paul Ford
W. G. F. Swayne M.G.
Louis Jenner Morgan
S. B. Rolfe Aston Martin
H. A.E. Tomlinson Triumph
A. P. Warren Jaguar
E. Aexandcr Cadillac-Allard
L. G, Standard
W. H. Chnld Ford



CHALLENGE
CUPS

at
COMPETITIVE
PRICES

Large stock of
DIAMOND
JEWELLERY
SILVER &
PLATE

Advances arranged
SPECIALITY
FINE JEWELS
DIAMONDS

Give us a trial
SATISFACTION
i e : GUARANTEED

OVER 100 YEARS OF SERVICE

dartin & IBrown

(BRIGHTON) LTD.
Managing Director—MHarry G. Barton. s I L v E R S M l T H s

6 BARTHOLOMEWS, BRIGHTON

(Opposite Town Hallj ———Phone 24333
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BRIGHTON
SPEED TRIALS
1956

This Event is the 51st Anmversary of Brighton Speed Trials
and the entry is again a record, 256 cars against 280 cars enfered last
year. What an amazing selection of vehicles to observe, ranging from
250 c.c. to 27000 c.e.  Ken Wharton E.R.A. i§ present to defend his
Car Course Record of 23.63 sees. This time has only been improved
by R. Charlton (998 c.c. Vincent) the Motoreycle Course Record hold-
er who last yvear Lecame the first man to exceed an average speed of
100 m.p.h. at Brighton Speed Trials with a time of 22.27 secs. The
Swandean Spitfire Special driven by F. M. Wilcock has had consider-
able modifications since competing 2 years ago and we hope that the
27000 c.c. aero-engine car, built specially for this event, will show its
paces today.

Class Records broken in 1955 event : R. Watling Greenwood
improved his record on an R.W.G. for Sports Cars up to 1100 c.c.
from 84.89 to 29.65 secs. with a Cooper. Sports Cars 1101 to 1500 ec.c.
Lt. Col. White, Liotus M.G., 80.19 secs. breaking H. Lester's M.G.
record of 81.89 secs. Sports Cars over 2501 e.c. Cyril Wick, Cooper-
Jaguar, 25.80 secs. breaking Sidney Allard’s record of 27.40 secs.
Supercharged Sports Cars up to 2000 e.c. A. K. Haworth, Bugatti
80.67 secs. breaking V. J. Hern's long standing record of 80.80 secs.
Although there was a record entry of 18 in the Ladies Class, the 1948
record by Mrs. F. R. Gerard, E.R.A., 25.80 secs, remained unbroken.

Looking through a Results Sheet for 1948 it is interesting to
compare todays record entry with that entry of 120 cars. Many well
known names were included—Reg Parnell, Masarati, won the Racing
Car Class up to 1500 c.c. in 28,82 secs. S. Allard and R. C. C.Walker
both competing today were also at this meeting. Mike Hawthorn
and Stirling Moss started their racing careers at Brighton Speed Trials.

~ Brightonians competing in the Racing Classes include T. H.
Shaddick, Shaddick Viper 500 c.c., I. E. Raby, whose Cooper 500 c.c.
was class winner last year, Mike Anthony whose Lotus-Bristol has the
engine mounted on its side thereby decreasing frontal area.

The organisers have endeavoured to pair Sports Car Competitors
to give interesting comparisons with cars of equal performance, but in
the higher capacity Racing Car Classes this has not been attempted in
the interests of safety.
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THE MOTOR CYCLE SPECIALISTS

REDHILL MOTORS

(BRIGHTON) LTD.

Brighton Main Agents for :
A.JS. ARIEL B.S.A. ENFIELD
FRANCIS - BARNETT JAMES
NORTON N.S.U. SUNBEAM
TRIUMPH VELOCETTE VINCENT

Watsonian and Swallow Sidecars

LARGE RANGE OF USED MOTOR CYCLES ALWAYS IN STOCK

104 NORTH RD., BRIGHTON 1.
Telephone Brighton 25281

¥ Insurance and H.P. arranged. ¥ Repairs and Spares

b

SILVERSTONE

come and see

BRITISH CHAMPION and STAR EUROPEAN DRIVERS on

BRITISH, GERMAN and ITALIAN MACHINES, also the A.).S.

and NORTON WORKS TEAMS that will be taking part in
the CLASSIC

INTERNATIONAL
“HUTCHINSON 100”

First Race 10.15a,m. 100 KILOMETRE EVENTS

Details of Advance Booking facilities at Reduced Charges from
BRITISH MOTOR CYCLE RACING CLUB
34 PARADISE ROAD, RICHMOND, SURREY.

22" SEPTEMBER

T T T T T T T
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List of Entries

Competitors will as far as possible, be run in pairs, according to
the Programme

An Electric Siren will be sounded to denote the end of a Class

MORNING CLASSES AT 9.30 a.m.

B. & H. M. C. Members’ Handicap and Bentley Drivers’ Club Classes are
Closed Invitation Events to run concurrently with the main event

Method of Starting—The Starting System is similar to Traffic

Lights, the *“*hockey™ stick being inserted under the front wheel to

detect a false start. By this system the timing is by electric eye
to one hundredth of a second.

B. & H. M. C. Handicap Class

No. Entrant Car ce 1st Run
256 W. H. Child Ford 1172
255 L. G. Smith Standard 948
254 E.P.]J. Alexander ... Cadillac-Allard 5420
253 A.P. Warren Jaguar 3500
252 H. A. E. Tomlinson Triumph 1991
251 S. B. Rolfe 1A ...Aston Martin 1494
250 Louis Jenner Morgan 2088
249 W.G.F. Swayne ... M.G. 1489
248 W. W. Paul Ford 2262
247 W. C. North . Ford Zodiac 2262
246 K. Rolfe Fiat 1089
245 H. A. Appleby ...Ford-Morgan 1172
244 Car Exchange (B'ton.) Ltd. ... Cooper 499
Driver—lan E. Raby

243 K. N. Rudd A.C. Ace 1991
242 Frank Gill Austin 800
241 J.V.W. Bidwell ... -..Morris Minor 800
240 ]. R. Bradford Dellow 1172
239 A.P. Warren Y Morris - 800
238 J N. Sutton Austin-Healey 2660
237 F. M. Baker Jaguar 2400
236 William Frost . ... Lotus 1098
235 P.]. Brazier Tnumph TR3 1991
234 David Baker Jaguar 3496
233 N. G. Reddish Healey-Ausun 2660
232 F. M. Wilcock Swandean Spltﬁ:c Sp. s. 27000
231 D.R. Grossmark ... Napier 3995
230 Joy M. Child ... Ford Prefect 1172
229 A. D. Sivyer ... Volkswagen 1192
228 Miss Margaret Hockenhull  Cadillac-Allard 5420
227 D. W. Davis Austin-Healey 2660
226 J. L. Goddard Bentley 8000
225 M. S. Routley ]aguar XK140 3442
Ist... .. Speed.. 2nd. . Speed. Itdii s Speed... ..
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Class1—Series Production Sports Cars up to 1500 c.c.

No.
224
223

222
221
220
219

218
217

L

Entrant
W. P. U. Constable
J. R. Bradford

R. W. Fitzwilliam ...
John Patten .
W. G. F. Swayne ...
W. A. Jacobs

K. S. Richardson
R. A. Arnell

Speed........

2ad._

Car
o LG Ty,
Dellow

T VS LA
AC.
M.G.
M.G.

Porsche
Porsche

Speed.........

c.c.
1467
1172
1489
1971
1489
1500
1488
1500

1st Run 2nd Run

Class Record—John Patten, Porsche, 33.51 secs.

Class 2— Series Production Sports Cars over 1500 c.c.

216
215

214
213

212

211

210
209

208
207

206
205

204
203

202
201

200
199

198
197

196
195

194
193

192
191

190
189

188

ist .

Lt, Col. Richard White

Brian Heath a0

J. N. Sutton i

P. J. Brazier

W. D. Porter .
Driver—Eunice Griffin

W. A. L. Cook

A. P. Warren

J. M. D. Knight ...

J. R. Rudd

Peter Cavanagh

Ronald Cooper vt

Hamish Orr-Ewing...

M. S. Routley

R. R. C. Walker ...

C. T. Atkins

A. W. Jones

F. M. Baker s

Italo G. Galdognetto

R. N. Robinson

D. L. Masters

F. E. Wall

Louis Jenner oA

Kenneth Rudd

David Baker

A. J. Jarvis

P. M. Salmon

Montague Mostyn ...
Walter Freed

V. C. Leedam
Speed ...

2nd ..

Triumph TR2
s Triumph
Austin-Healey
Triumph TR3

Jaguar XK 140
Mercedes Benz

Jaguar
Jaguar XK140
... Frazer Nash
Healey
- Riley
... Frazer Nash
Jaguar XK 140
Mercedes Benz
Mercedes Benz
Jaguar
Triumph
Austin
s A.C. Ace
...Aston Martin
Triumph TR3
Morgan
A.C.
Jaguar

Jaguar
Jaguar
Jaguar

Iaguar XK120

Jaguar

Speed

1991
1991

2660
1991

3442

2998

3500
3442

1971
2443

2443
1971

3442
2996

2991
3442

1991
2660

1991
2922

1991
2088

1971
3494

4442
3442

3442
3442

3442
3rd

Class Record—P. A. Everard, Aston Martin, 26.19 secs.
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\ where you see this sign

for your
HUMBER - HILLMAN - SUNBEAM
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THOS. HARRINGTON LTD.

\

\

FACTORY REBUILT ENGINE

Telephone : 87555-6-7.

Sackville Works,
Old Shoreham Road, Hove, Sussex.
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Class 3—Sports Cars up to 1100 c.c.

No. Entrant Car
187 A. E. Marsh Cooper
186 Jack Richards Lotus
Driver—J. A. Plsyford
185 J. M. Perkins Arnott
184 W. H. Ellis Lotus
183 D. Scott Moncrieff ... Lotus
182 Keith Rolfe Fiat
181 Robert Clark o Kieft
180 North Star Engi neenng Eors =% Lotus
Driver—D. R. Scrutton
179 J. W. N. Bunbury ... ..F.C.B. Mk, 1
178 C. P. McNaughton... Elva
177 Roy Bloxam Lotus
176 William Frost Lotus
175 E. Lewis Lotus
174 E.]. W. Snusher ... E.J.S.
173 P. D. Gammon Cooper
1st....-.Speed.... 2nd.......Speed........

172
171

170
169

168
167

166
165

164
163

162

Class Record—Lt. Col. R. White, Lotus/M.G.,

c.C.

1100
1098

1098
1098

750
1089

1098
1100

948
1100

1098
1098

1100
1097

1097

Ist Run 2nd Run

apdr o Rpeed .

Class Record—R. Watling-Greenwood, Cooper, 29.65 secs.

Class 4—Sports Cars 1101 to 1500 c.c.

John Fisher ... Rennsport
W. P. U. Constable... SreG LD
H. A. Appleby ...Ford Mo

A, A. Malleut : e MG ; i
Headland Carburettors Ltd. ... Elva

Driver—H. M. Gidsby

D. A. Beare ot ...Denmark Sp.
J. C. Stocks Tojeiro
H. J. Coombs Lotus
Capt. R. C. Guy Ashby <. Leco/MG
H. M. Barron B.B.S.
E. B. Wadsworth ... Porsche
...Speed.... 2nd . Speed._.

1493
1467

1172
1291

1172
1172

1496
1500

1467

1498

and! .

Speed
30.19 secs.
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CAR & COMMERCIAL VEHICLES SALES & SERVICE

Service Depot—Preston Circus, Brighton 6

CIRCUS GARAGE

(BRIGHTON) LTD.

F. H. Penfold D. V. Wartson ]J. M. Penfold M. Watson

Showrooms :

88 PRESTON ROAD, BRIGHTON 6
Telephones : Brighton 29545 & 27045
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Buy AUSTIN and be proud of it

Immediate Delivery Austin A30 — A40 — A50 Saloons

STATION ROAD
PORTSLADE
SUSSEX
Telephone Hove 48661-2

V"

Agents - AUSTIN — MORRIS - —  WOLSELEY
SO ST B 10T
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161
160

159
158

157
156

155
154

153
152
151
150

149
148

147

jet "
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Class 5—Sports Cars 1501 to 2500 c.c.

Entrant

Michael Anthony
John Buncombe

G. A. Ruddock
R. D. Jennings

D. S. H. Reddish
P. J. Brazier

H. A. Morten 51
Lt. Col. R. White ...

Rosemary C. Seers ...
P. N. Marshall
Driver—Bruno Pericardi

W. S. Perkins
John Patten

J. Burke...
Archibald Lusty

A. M, Park

.Speed '

¥ e

Car

73 Lotus
Tojeiro/Bristol

... Frazer Nash
Ace-Bristol

Triumph TR3
Triumph TR3

... Alfa Romeo
Triumph TR2

Cooper
Connaught
...Lotus Mk VI
«.. A.C. Bristol

Porsche
Triumph

Bristol Tojiero

Speed .

¢.c. Ist Run 2nd Run

1971
1971

1971
1971

1991
1991

1750
1991

2262
1767

1996
1971

1991
1971

3rd .. Speed

Class Record—B. Wyatt, Frazer Nash, 29.20 secs.

The Car Course Record Holder—Ken Wharton
Supercharged E.R.A., 1980 c.c.
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Jhe 2 Litve Class . . .

For the third successive year the two litre series
production class has been dominated by the consistent
success of the AC cars prepared and raced by K. N. Rudd,
Ltd., the distributors and agents in this part of the country.

Today the latest and fastest addition to the family
will show its paces in the production sports class for the
first time at Brighton. It is the outstandingly successful
Ace-Bristol, which, driven by K. N. Rudd has leapt into the
limelight by leading the field in the Autosport Series
Production Sports Car Championship. This combination of
car and driver has secured an award at every competition
in which it has been entered in a very busy season.

For a personal demonstration of this or any other
sports car, for keen attention to your requirements in respect
of ordinary motoring matters and for service by enthusiastic
motorists for enthusiastic motorists—contact K. N. Rudd
of Worthing.

K. N. Rudd, (Engnrs.) Ltd.,
Showrooms adjacent Central Station,
Service dept. 41 High Street, Worthing. Phones 7773/4

Fiat and Renault Sales and Service. Specialised Tuning.
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No.

146
145

144
143

142
141

140
139

138
137

136
135

134
133

132
131

130
129

128
127

126

125

124
123

122
121

120
119

QEAET .

c.c. 1Ist Run 2nd Run

24
Class 6—Sports Cars over 2501 c.c.
Entrant Car

D. W. Davis Austin Healey 2660
J. M. Bowyer Austin Healey 2660
A. C. Barrett Greene Jaguar XK120 3442
John Deeley Austin Healey 2660
N. G. Reddish Austin Healey 2660
E. P. J. Alexander ... Cadillac-Allard 5420
Maurice Wick Allard 5420
J. M. Trimble ]ngunr XKI120 3442
H. W. Motors Ltd. H.W.M. 3442

Driver—George Abecassis
D. ]J. R. Chapman ... Bentley 4398
Alan Godsal Allard 5500
R. R. C. Walker Mercedes Benz 2996
Peter Woozley Allard 5420
Roland Shaw Jaguar 3442
H. W. Motors Ltd. H.W.M. 3450

Driver—Noel Cunnmgham-Re:d
G. B. Corser Y Jaguar 3442
Donald Monro ... Invicta 4467
P. ]. Brazier ]ngunr XK140 3442
Miss Patsy Burt ... Aston Martin 2922
H. J. MacDonald Austin Healey 2660
H. W. Motors, Ltd. HWM —

Driver—Noel Cunmngham—Reld
P. J. Sargent ...Jaguar XK120 3442
C. T. Atkins ...Mercedes Benz 2991
P. A. Everard Cooper/Aston Martin 2580
John Ogier Tojeiro 3442
Gilbert Tyrer Jaguar 3442
A.R. Twentyman ... ...Aston Martin 2580
L. 8. Davies Allard 4854
J. L. Goddard Jaguar 3490
Forrest Lycett ... Bentley 8000
...... Speed........ 2nd.......Speed....... Ird.n

Class Record—Cyril Wick, Cooper-Jaguar, 25.30 secs.
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" REGENT T.T.
REGENT
| BENZOLE MIXTURE
| paCK PUNCH? |

THEY'RE BEST
 THEY'RE-

BRITISH!
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Bentley Drivers’ Club Class—Unlimited capacity

(pairing to be arranged by B.D.C.)

No. Enfrant
116 B.J.R. Chapman ..
115 H. P. Holden
114 B. M. Russ-Turner
113 R.W. Hogg

112 G H. G. Burton .
111 J. L. Goddard
110 A. N. Hewitt
109 A. D, Lochhead
108 J.H.]. Tatam
107 N. D. Hollis

106 B.R. Eastick

105 H. L. Halkyard
104 R. P. Bradley
103 O. Batten

102 N. ]J. Bradley

101 D.W. Llewellyn
100 E.R. Doig

99 D.E.C. Roberts
98 D.E. C. Roberts
97 J. A. Walker

96 The Lord Ebury
Ist.....Speed. ...

Car

Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley

Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley
Bentley

2nd . Baseds .o

c.c. 1Ist Run 2nd Run

4398
4444
4250
4398
4398
8000
7983
4398

Class Record—Forrest Lycett, Bentley 27.92 secs.

Class 7—Supercharged Sports Cars up to 2000 c.c.

95 M.
94 D.

93 H.

Potter-Moore ...

C. Bishop
A. Morten

M.G.s.
M.G.s.

...Alfa Romeos.
2nd...... Speed.......

1087
847

1750

Class Record— A. K. Haworth, Bugatti, 30.67 secs.

Class 8—Supercharged Sports Cars Unlimited

92 R.W. Fitzwilliam ...

I8t ades

...Alfa Romeos.
2nd_Toapeed

2236

3rd....... Speed.

Class Record—G. D. Parker, Jaguara, 26.88 secs.

INTERVAL

Re-start 2 p.m.
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APEX
THE “MATCHLESS” PEOPLE
“Ist IN THE FIELD”

We Specialise
®@ TUNING
® SPARES
®@SCOOTERS
®ACCESSORIES
® HP. S INSURANCE

APEX MOTOR & CYCLE Co., (Brighton) LTD.

75/6 GRAND PARADE, BRIGHTON
BRIGHTON 23309.
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SERVICE

HANGLETON MOTORS

Proprietor : H. L. POWNALL, A.M.Inst.B.E.

Automobile Engineers and Agents

HANGLETON ROAD
HOVE 4

Telephone Hove 37832
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AFTERNOON CLASSES at 2 p.m.
Class 9—Racing Cars up to 250 c.c. (Class ])

No. Entrant Car ¢.c. Ist Run 2nd Run
91 K. R. Harris Smith 250
90 E. W. Bennertt ... Bennett Sp. 250
i 89 R. Harris Arnott 250
88 C. B. Forster JB.S. 250
Istecc:Speedu.... 2nd.ucNpeediz . Irdis Speed.

Class Record—A. Owen, Cooper, 46 secs.

Class 10—Racing Cars up to 500 c.c.

§ 87 Eugene Hall Cooper 500
' 86 George Powell « Hill Spec. 500
85 W.]. Shaw J.B.S. 500
I 84 C. A.N. May Cooper 497
I 83 H. Taylor Cooper-Norton 500
I 82 Ray Martin ... ~Martin Sp. 500
I 81. R. W. Colton Cooper 497
¢ 80 R. B. James Cooper 499
79 R.]J. A. Peuy Peuty 500
78 Cooper Car Co. Cooper 498
Driver—]Jim Russell Cooper 498
77 Car Exchange (B'ton.) Ltd. ... Cooper 498
Driver—Ian Raby
76 P.J. Mutton : Iota 490
75 F.]. Mays G.M. 500
74 J.B. Welton Cooper 500
73 Brimotors Limited ... Shaddick Viper 499
Driver—Thomas Shaddick
)5t Speed.. L. 2nd........ Speed........ ard Speed.......~

Class Record—R. K. Tyrell, Cooper, 29.62 secs.

[17 W —
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Bugatti Owner’s Club Ltd.

13th INTERNATIONAL
SPEED HILL CLIMB

PRESCOTT

(Nr. Cheltenham, Glos.)

Saturday, September 8th, 1956
FOR RACING AND SPORTS CARS

Commencing at 12 noon

PRESCOTT, the most beautiful Motor Racing Course in the country,
is situated ncar the village of Gotherington, between Cheltenham and
Evesham, in the heart of the finest Cotswold country. It offers un-
equalled facilities for spectators to have a splendid view of the cars and
competitors in action in lovely surroundings. Competitors ascend the
hill, which calls for the highest driving skill, at intervals of approx. 1}
minutes throughout.the afternoon, so there is no lack of interest the
whole time. A Transfer Pass to the Paddock may be obtained at a
small extra cost. If you are the only one interested in Motor Racing it
provides a wonderful setting for a Femily Picnic, children are welcomed,
and those under 14 are admitted free. Refreshments and a Licensed
Bar are also available to the public. [Excellent car parking facilities
adjacent to the course.

Entrance : 7s. 6d. (inc. tax)
Car Park : Cars 7/6, Motor Cycles 2/6, Coaches 1 gn.

REFRESHMENTS AND LICENSED BAR

Hon. Sec. : K. Nightingale, Esq., Edward Street, Parade, Brighton




No.

12
71

70
69

68
67

66
65

Ist

63
62

61

59
58

57

Ist .

56
35

54
53

52

51

30
49

48
47
45

43
42

Ist

30

Class 11-—Racing Cars 501 to 1100 c.c.

Entrant Car c.c.
Frank Lockharr ... : 5 J.P. 1000
Daniel Richmond ... 2 Rapier s. 1094
H. G. Monk Cheetah s. 750
C. R. Instone e Djinn s. 1096
J. D. Farley ...Farley Sp. s. 1098
G. H. Keylock : Cooper 1100
A. F. Rivers-Fletcher Cooper J.A.P. 1098
C. A. A.D. Michell Mitchell-].A.P. Sp. 1000
A. E. Marsh Cooper 1100
Speed 2nd . Speed . 3rd .

Ist Run 2nd Run

Speed

Class Record—C. R. Instone, Djinn, s., 25.13 secs.

Class 12—Racing Cars 1101 to 1500 c.c.

1. D. Farley ... Farley Sp.s. 1098
H. G. Monk ... Cheetah's 750
R. R. C. Walker Cooper-Climax 1496
John Broad ER.A. 5. 1488
G. H. Keylock Cooper 1100
D. R. Good ER.A.s. 1488
James Stuart ER.A.s. 1488
L Speed e 2nd . _.Speed.. .. 3rd

_Speed

Class Record—C. R. Instone, Djinn, 24.83 secs.

Class 13- Racing Cars 1501 to 2000 c.c.

G. D. Pick H.R.G. 1767
R. R. C. Walker Cooper-Climax 1496
F. A. Norris Alta Sp.s. 1970
P Bell ... E.R.A.s. 2000
W. C. Jackson Aston-Butterworth 1996
Driver—L. H. Pitteway

W. C. Jackson Cooper-Bristol 1971
C. T. Atkins ... Connaught 1997
Clive Edwards Cooper-Bristol 1971
C. R. Instone Djinn s, 1096
E. W. Holt Connaught 1960
James Stuart E.R.A.s. 1488

ER.A.s. 1488
James Be . ER.A. Sp.s. 1960
Jobn Broa E.R.A.s. 1488
Ken Wharton E.R.A.s. 1980

maanpeed 2hd. = Speed - Spd - Lshpheed.. -

Class Record—Ken Wharton, E.R.A., s., 23.89 secs.

g =

21 5%,
~ 23.34
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3 new Vauxhalls to excite your admiration!
Roomy 5-6 seater saloons with superb road manners and supreme
yiding comfort.
Jauxhall value includes clear, all-round vision with panoramic rear
window,
Vauxha!l recirculating ball steering eases parking problems.
And now, to enhance the Vauxhall reputation for economy, comes a
new, petrol-saving carburettor which cuts consumption by 875!
With new colours, new styling, new comfort it’s Vauxhall for value
z2ll the way into 1937!

4 cylinder WYVERN 6 cylinder VELOX  The luxury CRESTA
£535-0-0 £580-0-0 £

640-0-0
P.T. £268-170 P.T. £291-70 P.T. £321-70

MANSFIELDS

VAUXHALL MAIN DEALER
KlNGSWAY, HOVE Telephone 48686

AND OTHER BRANCHES.
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Class 14—Racing Cars  Unlimited c.c.

No. Entrant Car ¢c.c. 1st Run 2nd Run

41 North Star Engineering Co. Ltd. Talbot Sp. 2991
Driver—E. G. Vaughan

40 G.D. Pick H.R.G. 1767
39 Murkett Bros. Ltd.... Jaguar 3500
Driver—D. Murkett
38 A. G. Mann ..H.W.M. Alta 2500
37 P. ]. Stubberfield ... ... DBugattis. 226l
36 F.W. Russell Bugatti 2994
35 E.W. Holt ... Connaught 1960
34 F.E.Wall ... Bugatus. 2270
33 C.T. Atkins ... Connaught 1997
32 D. H. Gahagan H.W.M. 2500
31 P.Bell ... E.R.A.s. 2000
30 W. C. Jackson Aston-Burtterworth 1996
29 Jack Smith Sunbeam Vi2s. 3994
28 R.R.C. Walker ... ... Connaught 2472
27 F. A. Norris ... Ala Sp.s. 1970
26 James Berry ..B.R.A. Sp.s. 1960
25 Ken Wharton ER.A.s. 1980

24 Swandean Garage " Swandean Spitfire Sp. 5. 27000
Driver—F. M. Wilcock

Ist.......Speed........ 2nd.. Speed... ... Jrd Speed........

Class Record and Car Course Record Holder—
Ken Wharton, E.R.A., s., 23.63 secs.

Class 15 - Vintage Cars

23 William Nicholson ... ... Orlebar Sp. 1991
22 R, E.Hardy 1922/9 G.N./SumnerJ.A.P.s. 996
21 Jack Smith .. 1925 Sunbeam V12s. 3994
2(_) P. J. Stubberfield ... 1926 Bugattis. 2261
19 A. S. Raven ... 1929 Bugatti 2994
18 R. W. Fitzwilliam ... 1930 Alfa Romeos. 2236
17 R. A. Kellow ... 1926 Bugatti 1991

1sticasSpeed....... 2nd - Speed ... 3rd.s.... Speed =un
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HIGH QUALITY USED CARS

CONSULT

FROSTS CARS Ltd.

398 Lower Brighton Road,

SHOREHAM
Phone Shoreham 3584 (2 lines)

IMMEDIATE HIRE PURCHASE BRANCHES AT LONDON
AND INSURANCE FACILITIES HORSHAM & HASTINGS
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GEORGE NEWMAN

& CO. (Brighton) Ltd.

39/40 OLD STEINE, BRIGHTON
Telephone Brighton 28102/3/4

LT LT

Distributors : BRISTOL — DAIMLER — LANCHESTER
MERCEDES-BENZ — LANCIA

TYPzZ 190 SL MERCEDES-BENZ
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Class 16— Racing and Sports Cars —Unlimited c.c.

Lady Drivers only
No. Entrant Car c.c. Ist Run 2nd Run
16 F. E, Wall Triumph TR3 1991
Driver—Miss Audrey Pepper
15 K. 8. Richmond ... A Porsche 1488
Driver—
14 Daniel Richardson .. : Rapier s. 1094
Driver—Veronica Richmond
12 Capt. R. C. G. Ashby ... Leco M.G. 1467
Driver—Mrs. Ashby
11 Jean Bloxam Lotus 1098
10 Miss Margaret Hockenhull ... Cad./Allard 5420
9 J. M. Trimble Jaguar XK120 3442
Driver Eunice Griffin
8 Angela Abecassis ... HW.M. 3442
7 Miss Michaela Alix Hornby ... Cooper 3442
6 G. H. Keylock Cooper 1100
Driver—Miss Pauline Brock
5 Averil Scott Moncrieff Lotus 1466
4 R.R.C.Walker ... ... Connaught 2472
Driver—Patricia Burt
3 J. M. D. Knight ... Jaguar XK140 3442
Driver—Wendy E. Knight
2 T. H. Wisdom Aston Martin 2993
Driver—Ann Wisdom
1 Mrs.S. L. Patk ... Bristol Tojiero 1971
st Speed . 2nd . _Speed ... -3rd._.. .. Speed .

Class Record Mrs. F. R. Gerard, E.R.A., 25.80 secs.

Join the Brighton & Hove Motor Club.

CAR SUBSCRIPTION including R.A.C.
£3-11- 6 per annum
To Members or Individual Associate Members
of the R.A.C. £2 - 0 - 0 per annum

SOCIAL MEMBER SUBSCRIPTION
21/~ per annum
Entrance Fee 5/- Car Badge 17/6
Lapel Badge (Brooch or stud) 3/6

Club Amenities—Billiards, Table Tennis, ete.
Licensed Bar.




MOTORISTS !
D. A. SMITH’S
NEW SERVICE
STATION

Providing you
with first-class Esso
petrols and lubricants is ESSO EXTRA
just a part of our service. Whether you

need your radiator filled, battery topped, SIN0: gKToRE
tyres checked, coachwork polished or ' ESSOLUBE MOTOROIL
a complete check-up and overhaul you | ESS0 ROAD MAPS
can be sure of prompt attention and | ESSO ANTI-FREEZE
efficient service when you call at . . .

SMITH’S GARAGE
WOODLAND COURT, DYKE ROAD, HOVE

Telephone: HOVE 58790
AND

]
ETHEL STREET, HOVE

Telephone: HOVE 35687 DEALER
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: rm P” ies To be presented by the Mayor of Brighton

at the conclusion of the Meeting

THE CLUB TROPHY —(to be held for one year) and
replica, for the best time of day made by a car; also £75 cash.

THE SIMPSON LEE TROPHY—(to be held for one
year) and replica, for-the second best time of the day made by
a car and £35 cash.

THE WALTER EDLIN TROPHY —(to be held for
one year) presented by the late Walter Edlin, Esq., will ve
awarded as an annual trophy, to a member of Brighton & Hove
Motor Club driving a 4-wheeled car who mikes the best time of
day among his Club members.

THE CHATER LEA TROPHY —(t be held for one
year) and replica, for the best time made by a Lady driver.

THE FORREST LYCETT TROPHY—(to be held
for one year) and replica, for best time made by any Sports Car.

THE BENN TROPHY—(to be held for oie year) and
replica, for the best time made by an M.G. Sports car.

SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CAR CLASSES—
A Silver Cup and Second Prize will be given in each Class.

SPORTS CAR CLASSES —(llass 3 to 8— A Silver
Cup and also a second prize will be given in each class.

RACING CAR CLASSES- Cash Prize of £5-5-0 will
be given in each class, and a second cash prize of £2-10-0 will also
be given, unless the option given on the entry form is exercised.

BRIGHTON NATIONAL TROPHY - /to be held for
one year) and replica, for the best time made by a foreign
competitor. (Subject to 5 entries).

JUBILEE CUP- For best performance in Class 15
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